## **STATEMENTS OF POLICY**

## PENNSYLVANIA GAMING CONTROL BOARD

[58 PA. CODE CHS. 436a AND 436b] Renumbering of Statements of Policy

The Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board (Board), has adopted the following statements of policy:

Chapter 436a. Use of funds allocated to horsemen's organizations.

Chapter 461a. Technical standards.

Chapter 466a. Technical standards.

As the Board adopts permanent regulations to replace its temporary regulations, the permanent regulations will be numbered using the format "###a."

To avoid confusion between the permanent regulations and the current statements of policy, the statement of policy chapters will be renumbered as shown in the following table:

Current Numbering	New Number
Chapter 436a.	Chapter 436b.
§ 436a.1.	§ 436b.1.
§ 436a.2.	§ 436b.2.
§ 436a.3.	§ 436b.3.
§ 436a.4.	§ 436b.4.
§ 436a.5.	§ 436b.5.
§ 436a.6.	§ 436b.6.
Chapter 461a.	Chapter 461b.
§ 461a.1.	§ 461b.1.
§ 461a.2.	§ 461b.2.
§ 461a.3.	§ 461b.3.
§ 461a.4.	§ 461b.4.
§ 461a.5.	§ 461b.5.
Chapter 466a.	Chapter 466b.
§ 466a.1.	§ 466b.1.
	THOMAS A. DECKER, Chairperson

[Pa.B. Doc. No. 07-782. Filed for public inspection May 4, 2007, 9:00 a.m.]